
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1 

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR 
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF 

PLAINTIFF CIARRA PARKER-LILES 
2:15-CV-00894-KJN 

   
392409.1 

 

DEWITT M. LACY, Esq. (SBN 258789) 

CHIKE ODIWE, Esq. (SBN 315109) 

THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN L. BURRIS 

Airport Corporate Center 

7677 Oakport St., Suite 1120 

Oakland, CA 94621 

T: (510) 839-5200 

F: (510) 839-3882 

dewitt.lacy@johnburrislaw.com 

chike.odiwe@johnburrislaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

CIARRA PARKER-LILES 

 
DALE L. ALLEN, JR., State Bar No. 145279 
dallen@aghwlaw.com 
KEVIN P. ALLEN, State Bar No. 252290 
kallen@aghwlaw.com 
JOHN B. ROBINSON, State Bar No. 297065 
jrobinson@aghwlaw.com 
ALLEN, GLAESSNER, HAZELWOOD & WERTH, LLP 
180 Montgomery Street, Suite 1200 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone: (415) 697-2000 
Facsimile: (415) 813-2045 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
STEVEN GARCIA and SHANE RAFTERY 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SACRAMENTO COURTHOUSE 

 

CIARRA PARKER-LILES, an individual; 
MARQUITA FIGURES, an individual, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
STEVEN GARCIA, individually and in 
his capacity as an officer for the Fairfield 
Police Department; SHANE RAFTERY, 
individually and in his capacity as an 
officer for the Fairfield Police 
Department; DOES, 1-10, inclusive, 
individually and in their capacities as 
officers for the Fairfield Police 
Department, 

Case No.: 2:15-cv-00894-KJN  
 
STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR 

DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF 

PLAINTIFF CIARRA PARKER-LILES 

 

Hon. Kendall J. Newman 
 
 
 

 

 

  

(CONSENT) Parker-Liles et al v. Garcia et al Doc. 90

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2015cv00894/280663/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2015cv00894/280663/90/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 2 

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR 
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF 

PLAINTIFF CIARRA PARKER-LILES 
2:15-CV-00894-KJN 

   
392409.1 

 
 Defendants. 
 

 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between counsel 

for Plaintiff CIARRA PARKER-LILES by and through her attorneys DeWitt Lacey and Chike 

Odiwe, and Defendants STEVEN GARCIA and SHANE RAFTERY, by and through their 

attorneys, Kevin Allen and John Robinson, that the above-captioned action be dismissed with 

prejudice as to Plaintiff CIARRA PARKER-LILES only pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a).  The 

parties are responsible for their own costs and attorney’s fees. 

 

 IT IS SO STIPULATED.  

 

 Respectfully submitted, 
  
Dated:  June 18, 2021 ALLEN, GLAESSNER, 

HAZELWOOD & WERTH, LLP 
 
 
By:  /s/ Kevin  P. Allen  

KEVIN P. ALLEN  
JOHN B. ROBINSON 
Attorneys for Defendants 
STEVEN GARCIA and SHANE RAFTERY 
 

 
Dated:  June 18, 2021    LAW OFFICES OF JOHN BURRIS 
 

 By:  /s/ DeWitt Lacy  
 DEWITT LACY 
 CHIKE ODIWE 
 Attorneys for Plaintiff 
  CIARRA PARKER-LILES 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 3 

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR 
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF 

PLAINTIFF CIARRA PARKER-LILES 
2:15-CV-00894-KJN 

   
392409.1 

ORDER 

 GOOD CAUSE SHOWING, the Stipulation is GRANTED. 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this action is hereby dismissed with prejudice as to 

Plaintiff CIARRA PARKER-LILES only, with each party to bear its own costs and attorney’s 

fees. 

 Further, the Clerk of the Court is directed to update the caption in this case to reflect 

Parker-Liles’s exit from the case. 

Dated:  June 25, 2021 

 

 

SD, figu.894 


