1	DEWITT M. LACY, Esq. (SBN 258789)	
2	CHIKE ODIWE, Esq. (SBN 315109) THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN L. BURF	
3	Airport Corporate Center	
4	7677 Oakport St., Suite 1120 Oakland, CA 94621	
5	T: (510) 839-5200	
	F: (510) 839-3882 dewitt.lacy@johnburrislaw.com	
6	chike.odiwe@johnburrislaw.com	
7	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
8	CIARRA PARKER-LILES	
9	DALE L. ALLEN, JR., State Bar No. 14527 dallen@aghwlaw.com	9
10	KEVIN P. ALLEN, State Bar No. 252290	
11	kallen@aghwlaw.com JOHN B. ROBINSON, State Bar No. 29706	5
12	jrobinson@aghwlaw.com ALLEN, GLAESSNER, HAZELWOOD &	WERTH, LLP
13	180 Montgomery Street, Suite 1200 San Francisco, CA 94104	
14	Telephone: (415) 697-2000 Facsimile: (415) 813-2045	
15	Attorneys for Defendant	
16	STEVEN GARCIA and SHANE RAFTERY	·
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
18	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
19	SACRAMEN	TO COURTHOUSE
20	CLADDA DADKED LILES on individual	Case No.: 2:15-cv-00894-KJN
	CIARRA PARKER-LILES, an individual; MARQUITA FIGURES, an individual,	
21	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF
22	v.	PLAINTIFF CIARRA PARKER-LILES
23	STEVEN GARCIA, individually and in	Hon. Kendall J. Newman
24	his capacity as an officer for the Fairfield Police Department; SHANE RAFTERY,	
25	individually and in his capacity as an officer for the Fairfield Police	
26	Department; DOES, 1-10, inclusive,	
27	individually and in their capacities as officers for the Fairfield Police	
28	Department,	STIDIII ATION AND ODDED FOD
		1 STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF PLAINTIFF CIARRA PARKER-LILES 2:15-CV-00894-KJN

1	1 Defendants.	
2	2	
3	3 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by	and between counsel
4	4 for Plaintiff CIARRA PARKER-LILES by and through her attorneys DeWit	t Lacey and Chike
5	5 Odiwe, and Defendants STEVEN GARCIA and SHANE RAFTERY, by and	l through their
6	attorneys, Kevin Allen and John Robinson, that the above-captioned action be dismissed with	
7	7 prejudice as to Plaintiff CIARRA PARKER-LILES only pursuant to Fed. R.	Civ. P. 41(a). The
8	8 parties are responsible for their own costs and attorney's fees.	
9	9	
10	10 IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
11		
12		
13	13Dated: June 18, 2021ALLEN, GLAESSNER, HAZELWOOD & WERTH, L	LP
14		
15		
16	Autometry's for Defendants	
17	17 STEVEN GARCIA and S	HANE RAFTERY
18	18Dated: June 18, 2021LAW OFFICES OF JOHN BUIL	RRIS
19	19 By: <u>/s/ DeWitt Lacy</u> DEWITT LACY	
20	<sup>20</sup> CHIKE ODIWE	
21	21 Attorneys for Plaintiff CIARRA PARKER-LII	LES
22	22	
23	23	
24	24	
25	25	
26	26	
27	27	
28	28STIPLILA'	TION AND ORDER FOR
	2 DISMISSA	L WITH PREJUDICE OF IARRA PARKER-LILES 2:15-CV-00894-KJN

	<u>ORDER</u>	
1		
2	GOOD CAUSE SHOWING, the Stipulation is GRANTED.	
3	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this action is hereby dismissed with prejudice as to	
4	Plaintiff CIARRA PARKER-LILES only, with each party to bear its own costs and attorney's	
5	fees.	
6	Further, the Clerk of the Court is directed to update the caption in this case to reflect	
7	Parker-Liles's exit from the case.	
8	Dated: June 25, 2021	
9	Fordal J. Newman	
10	UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE	
11	SD, figu.894	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR	
	3 DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF PLAINTIFF CIARRA PARKER-LILES 2:15-CV-00894-KJN	